

Cr. A. No. 150 of 2015

25.11.2016. Present: Mr. M.A. Khan, Addl. AG with Mr. Vikram Thakur, Dy. AG, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents-accused.

On the request made by learned Counsel, representing the respondents-accused, list after for weeks.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge.

November 25, 2016
(vs)