

Cr. Appeal No. 150 of 2015

30.03.2017

Present: Mr. D.S. Nainta, Addl. A.G with Mr. Virender Verma, Addl. A.G for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for the accused-respondents.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, learned Senior Advocate being unwell is not present. As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

March 30, 2017
(naveen)

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge