

## State of H.P. vs. Roop Singh

Cr. Appeal No. 150 of 2015

09.01.2025 Present: Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G with Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.G and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G. for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

January 09, 2025  
(naveen)

**( Rakesh Kainthla )**  
**Judge**