

State of HP vs. Roop Singh

Cr. Appeal No.150 of 2015

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for the respondent.

On request of learned counsel for respondent, list for hearing on ***20th August, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 14, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge