

State of H.P vs. Roop Singh

Cr. Appeal No.150 of 2015

11.09.2025 Present: Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for the appellant.

Mr.Bhairav Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )**  
**Judge**

September 11, 2025  
(naveen)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**