

State of H.P. vs. Roop Singh

Cr. A. No. 150 of 2015

07.10.2025 Present: Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., for the appellant.

Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned arguing counsel for the respondent Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate is not available on account of personal difficulty and, therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for hearing on 19.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

7th October, 2025
(sanjeev)