

State of HP Vs. Roop Singh

Cr. Appeal No. 150 of 2015

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list for final hearing on **29th December, 2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 19, 2025
(ms)

(Romesh Verma)
Judge