

State of H.P. vs. Roop Singh

Cr. Appeal No. 150 of 2015

29.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellant.
Mr. Navishek Kashyap, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun
Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, list for final hearing on 03.03.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

December 29, 2025 (veena)