

State of H.P. vs. Roop Singh

Cr. A. No. 150 of 2015

03.03.2026 Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Navishek Kashyap, Advocate, vice
Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents
states that original counsel is not available. Therefore, for
request made on his behalf, the matter is adjourned for final
hearing on **13.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

3rd March, 2026.
(GR)