

State of H.P. vs. Roop Singh

Cr. Appeal No. 150 of 2015

22.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Mr. Navishek Kashyap, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, matter is adjourned. List for final hearing on **26.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(Susheel)