

State of H.P. Vs. Roop Singh

Cr. Appeal 150 of 2015

26.5.2026 **Present:** Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General,
for the appellant.

Mr.Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard for some time. Thereafter on request of
learned counsel for the respondents, matter is adjourned.

List on ***20th June, 2026.***

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

26th May, 2026.
(Keshav)