

State of Himachal Pradesh v. Roop Singh and Another

Cr. Appeal No.150 of 2015

20.06.2026. Present: Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellant-State.

Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the
respondent.

For circulation of leave note on behalf of
learned counsel for the respondent, matter is
adjourned for final hearing on **18.07.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 20, 2026
[Shivender]